UNOFFICIAL CC

1322515044 Fee: \$46.25 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee; \$1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/13/2013 01:11 PM Pg: 1 of 4

When Recorded Return To: Accurate Title Group 2925 Country Drive St. Paul, MN 55117 789215 MORTGAGE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Date: Roseann Martarano, Unmarrier "Borrower" 4454 S Shields, Chicago IL 60402 **Property Address:** 20-04-414-021-0000 PIN# "Lender" TCF National Bank "Note" the contract between Borrower and Lender dated 02/09/2006 with loan number XXXXXXXXX9860XXXX. "Mortgage" means the mortgage that secures the Note, which is dated the same date as the Note and which is recorded in the Office of the County Recorder, Cook County, Illinois on 02/24 2003, as Document Number 0605543271. CHANGES TO THE MORTGAGE Borrower and Lender agree that the Mortgage is changed as follows: Any reference to a specific interest rate in the Mortgage is hereby deleted. The Note will carry interest as set forth therein or as may be agreed by the Borrower and Lender from time to time.

During the Trial Payment Period, the new Maturity Date will be: 03/26/2043. If you make all of the monthly

The Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day the scheduled monthly payments are due under the Note, until the

assessments and other items which can attain priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property;

payments in full during the Trial Payment Period, the Maturity Date will be changed to 05/26/2043.

☐ The following is added to the Mortgage:

☐ Upon payment of \$NA, the maximum principal indebtedness secured is hereby reduced to \$NA.

Agreement is paid in full, a sum (the "Funds") to provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and

and (b) premiums for any and all flood insurance required by Lender, if any. These items are called "Escrow Doc # 672 - MtgMod 10052011

1322515044 Page: 2 of 4

Items." At origination or at any time during the term of the Agreement, Lender may require that Borrower provide escrow for hazard insurance premiums, Community Association Dues, Fees, and Assessments, if any, and such premiums, dues, fees and assessments shall be an Escrow Item.

Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this Mortgage. Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless Lender waives Borrower's obligation to pay the Funds for any or ail Escrow Items. Lender may waive Borrower's obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, Borrower shall pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period as Lender may require. Borrower's obligation to make such payments, and to provide receipts, shall, for all purposes, be deemed to be an obligation of the Borrower in this Mortgage. If Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights under this Mortgage and pay such amount. Borrower shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a written notice to Borrower by Lender. Upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender Funds, in such amounts that are then required under this Mortgage.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the Funds at the time specified under RESPA, and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow lierns or otherwise in accordance with the law governing the Note.

The Funds may be commingled with other funds of the Lender. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items no later than the time specified under RESPA. Unless an agreement is made in writing, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Borrower and Lender can agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid (n)he Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as required by FLESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to Borrower for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESI'A and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with RESI'A, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESFA Londer shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender.

NOTE & MORTGAGE REFERENCES

Borrower and Lender agree that whenever the Note refers to the Mortgage, each reference will be to the Mortgage as modified by this Agreement.

OTHER CHANGES

All provisions of the Note and Mortgage, except as changed above, remain unchanged.

All provisions of the Note and Mortgage, except as changed above, remain unchanged. This Agreement is not effective unless both Borrower and Lender sign this Agreement.

By signing below, Borrower agrees to the changes shown above. By signing, Borrower also states that s/he has received a completed copy of this form.

Borrower Roseann Martarano

Borrower

1322515044 Page: 3 of 4

Collateral Owner

Attn: Modification Group 101 East 5th Street Suite 101

St Paul MN 55101

STATE OF ILLINOIS	
COUNTY OF COOK	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this Roseann Martarano, Unmarried.	OFFICIAL SEAL JENNY NIEDOSPIAL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
Joy Middelpial	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 10, 2013
Notary Public	(SEAL)
Agreed to by	
TCF NATIONAL BANK	
Its Loan Verification Admin (Signature))
STATE OF Minnesota	
COUNTY OF Ramsey	
	entication Hamin of ICF National
Bank, a national banking association organized under tr	is a ws of the United States of America, on behalf of
Notary Public (SEAL)	Sold Control of the C
Due that have and Badaman and to:	Tracy Rutherio d Jaconetty
Drafted by and Returned to:	NOTARY PUBLIC - MINESON >
TCF National Bank	2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

1322515044 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, TO WIT:

J. OT 11 IN BLOCK 9 IN VAN H. HIGGINS SUBDIVISION OF 25 ACRES LYING SOUTH OF AND ADJOINING THE NORTH 60 ACRES OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PLINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

This being the care property conveyed to THE OXFORD BANK AND TRUST, AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF A TRUST AGREEMENT DATED THE 20TH DAY OF AUCUST, 2009, KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 1603, dated 08/29/2009 and recorded in Document No. 0925848066, in the Cook County Recorders Office.

PARCEL NO. 20-04-414-021-0000

1154471

Address: 4454 S SHIELDS, CHICAGO,IL

4-v.
DS, CHICAGO,lu

U04148008 10207 8/2/2013 78921036/1